
1999 DePauw University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-13   Conf: 15-5   Home: 15-4   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (286), Opp (270)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (1), Hamer (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Hamer (1), Horvath (1),
Spasojevich (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Cuprisin (5), Holborrow (3), Jones (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-
110), Jones (22-38), Cuprisin (11-14), Works (11-15), Walker (9-16), Boeckel (8-10), Mack (4-7), Holborrow (2-2), Lee (2-3), Sadowski (1-
3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Dill, Adam .418 38-38 141 32 59 18 1 4 48 91 .645 14 1 11 3 .463 4 0 3-6 299 15 5 .984
7 Jones, Dan .400 34-32 135 36 54 12 4 4 28 86 .637 5 0 12 1 .413 3 4 9-11 210 29 8 .968
18 Heizman, Brad .333 33-32 129 31 43 9 2 2 21 62 .481 14 1 23 3 .400 1 3 9-13 60 2 0 1.000
4 Horvath, Nick .314 37-36 118 32 37 6 6 6 30 73 .619 18 1 21 2 .403 2 4 6-8 50 112 20 .890
12 Fleck, Brad .291 36-34 110 27 32 3 2 1 18 42 .382 13 1 23 3 .368 1 1 6-7 25 1 1 .963
9 Spasojevich, Steve .290 39-37 124 31 36 7 0 1 20 46 .371 12 6 19 1 .365 6 5 9-11 54 0 4 .931
10 Fleck, Bruce .277 36-35 112 26 31 6 2 1 15 44 .393 17 3 20 2 .378 3 1 7-7 21 66 9 .906
24 Walker, Matt 1.000 15-13 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 8 19 3 .900
1 Maynor, Kyle .588 11-5 17 6 10 3 0 0 8 13 .765 2 0 1 0 .632 0 1 3-4 6 6 3 .800
8 Holborrow, John .421 7-3 19 5 8 2 1 0 6 12 .632 0 0 2 0 .421 0 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
16 Geringer, Jason .406 15-10 32 12 13 2 0 0 8 15 .469 9 1 7 0 .548 0 1 3-4 13 2 2 .882
5 Hamer, Scott .391 19-15 46 12 18 6 0 0 12 24 .522 10 3 9 0 .508 2 1 1-1 4 4 2 .800
14 Bardonaro, Jeff .366 25-23 71 15 26 4 0 0 17 30 .423 15 1 11 0 .472 2 2 5-5 40 44 6 .933
6 Hunt, Jarrett .322 24-17 59 16 19 1 1 1 13 25 .424 8 2 10 0 .414 1 2 10-10 24 22 2 .958
23 Sadowski, Dan .308 20-8 39 10 12 4 0 0 10 16 .410 5 0 10 0 .386 0 0 1-1 9 2 2 .846
25 Gillett, Javair .213 19-14 47 8 10 0 1 0 11 12 .255 4 3 10 1 .315 0 1 3-4 8 2 2 .833
21 Cuprisin, Andy .167 13-10 24 8 4 1 0 0 2 5 .208 6 2 11 1 .375 0 0 0-0 28 9 1 .974
27 Zorger, Jason .167 6-2 6 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 2 2 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Works, Kent .000 14-13 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 27 2 .938
3 3 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
Totals .337 39-39 1230 311 414 85 20 20 269 599 .487 156 27 203 17 .415 25 26 76-93 882 384 74 .945
Opponents .280 39-39 1183 192 331 58 7 11 167 436 .369 107 32 257 16 .352 13 12 35-56 862 386 95 .929

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Sadowski, Dan 2.31 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 11.2 14 4 3 9 5 3 0 1 .311 2 2 1 0 0
24 Walker, Matt 3.53 10-5 15 13 9 2-0 0 91.2 88 44 36 27 79 9 3 4 .246 6 6 0 2 2
20 Lee, Jason 4.34 3-1 8 4 0 0-1 0 29.0 34 16 14 12 22 11 0 0 .291 1 5 0 0 1
22 Mack, Daniel 4.71 3-1 8 5 3 1-0 1 28.2 21 17 15 12 39 4 0 1 .196 8 2 2 1 1
11 Works, Kent 4.92 7-5 13 13 7 1-0 0 86.0 101 61 47 32 76 21 2 2 .290 10 13 0 4 7
17 Georgy, John 5.63 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 16.0 20 14 10 5 10 4 1 1 .303 3 0 0 2 0
15 Boeckel, Mark 7.76 2-1 9 4 1 0-0 1 26.2 43 31 23 7 22 4 1 2 .361 5 4 0 3 1
13 Westman, Steve 8.31 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 2 4.1 10 5 4 3 4 2 0 0 .435 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.65 26-13 72 39 20 5 5 294.0 331 192 152 107 257 58 7 11 .280 35 32 3 13 12
Opponents 7.58 13-26 72 39 16 2 2 287.1 414 311 242 156 203 85 20 20 .337 48 27 3 25 26



1999 DePauw University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Heizman, Brad 62 60 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Holborrow, John 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 3 0
17 Georgy, John 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
22 Mack, Daniel 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
3 3 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Zorger, Jason 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Westman, Steve 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dill, Adam 319 299 15 5 .984 16 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cuprisin, Andy 38 28 9 1 .974 2 11 3 .786 5 0
7 Jones, Dan 247 210 29 8 .968 0 22 16 .579 3 3
12 Fleck, Brad 27 25 1 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hunt, Jarrett 48 24 22 2 .958 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Works, Kent 32 3 27 2 .938 0 11 4 .733 0 0
14 Bardonaro, Jeff 90 40 44 6 .933 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Spasojevich, Steve 58 54 0 4 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Fleck, Bruce 96 21 66 9 .906 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Walker, Matt 30 8 19 3 .900 2 9 7 .563 0 0
4 Horvath, Nick 182 50 112 20 .890 13 0 0 — 0 0
15 Boeckel, Mark 9 1 7 1 .889 0 8 2 .800 0 0
16 Geringer, Jason 17 13 2 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Sadowski, Dan 13 9 2 2 .846 1 1 2 .333 0 0
25 Gillett, Javair 12 8 2 2 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lee, Jason 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
1 Maynor, Kyle 15 6 6 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hamer, Scott 10 4 4 2 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1340 882 384 74 .945 56 35 20 .636 11 3
Opponents 1343 862 386 95 .929 55 76 16 .826 12 1


